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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
April 12, 2021
7:00 P.M.

Posted April 7, 2021.

Notice is heteby given that the City of Willard, Missouri, Board of Aldermen will conduct a
meeting at 7:00 p.m. April 12, 2021 at the Willard Community Building, 220 W. Jackson.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Call the meeting to order
1. Roll Call.
2. Agenda Amendments/Approval of Agenda.

3. Consent Agenda:
“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular
Agenda if discussion or debate of the item is desired. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda
will stand approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve
the Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from regular meeting March 22, 2021.

March/April 2021 Outstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid Invoices.
Department Head Reports.

Board Attendance Report.

Request for destruction of records for the Patks Department.
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4. Discussion/Vote on current Qutstanding Invoices, draft and Check Paid
Invoices for March/April 2021.

5. Citizen Input.

6. Discussion/Vote to accept the bid for a mower for the Parks Department.

7. Otrdinance approving the 2021 Updates to General Code. (1" & 2" Read)
Discussion/Vote.

8. New Business.

9. Unfinished Business.
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10. Recess Open Session.
11. Open Executive Session.
12. Close Executive Session.

13. Adjourn Meeting.

THE TENTATIVE AGENDA SHOWS THIS MEETING CLOSED PURSUANT TO
RSMO SECTION 610.021 # (1) LEGAL.

IF YOU HAVE SPECIAL NEEDS, WHICH REQUIRE ACCOMMODATION, PLEASE
NOTIFY CITY PERSONNEL AT CITY HALL. ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE
FOR YOUR NEEDS. REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NEWS MEDIA MAY OBTAIN
COPIES OF THIS NOTICE BY CONTACTING THE CITY CLERK AT 417-742-5302.

Jennifer Rowe
City Clerk
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s CITY OF WILLARD, MISSOURI

224 W. Jackson Street  P.O.Box 187  Willard, MO 65781 417-742.3033  417-742-3080 Fax

Agenda ltem# 3

Consent Agenda:

“A Consent Agenda allows the Board of Aldermen to consider and approve routine items of business
without discussion. Any member of the Board of Aldermen, the City Staff or the Public may request
removal of any item from the Consent Agenda and request that it be considered under the Regular
Agenda if discussion or debate of the item is desired. Items not removed from the Consent Agenda will
stand approved upon motion by any Board member, second and unanimous vote to “approve the
Consent Agenda as published or modified.”

Minutes from regular meeting March 22, 2021.

March/Aptil 2021 Outstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid Invoices.
Department Head Reports.

Board Attendance Report.

/e o oo
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CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN
REGULAR MEETING
March 22, 2021
7:00 p.m.

Staff present: City Administrator, Brad Gray; City Cletk, Jennifer Rowe; Parks Director, Jason Knight; and
Director of Finance, Catolyn Halverson.

City Attorney Ken Reynolds was not present.
Citizens in attendance: None.

Call to Order.
Mayor Hendrickson called the meeting to otder at 7:00 p.m.

Roll Call.
The City Clerk conducted the Roll Call. Alderman Kelly-present, Alderman Snidet---, Alderman Stewart-
present, Alderman Whitman-present, Alderman Baird-present, Alderman Hall-present and Mayor

Hendrickson-present.

nda Amendments nda Approval.
Motion was made by Alderman Baird and seconded by Aldetman Stewart to approve the Agenda. Motion
carried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Hall and Baird.

Consent Agenda.

Motion was made by Alderman Stewart and seconded by Alderman Kelly to approve the Consent Agenda.
Motion catried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Hall and Baird.

Discussion/Vote to approve current February/March 2021 Qutstanding Invoices, Check and Draft
Paid Invoices.

Motion was made by Alderman Baird and seconded by Alderman Hall to approve the current

January/ February 2021 Outstanding Invoices, Check and Draft Paid Invoices. Motion cattied with a vote of
5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Hall and Baird.

Citizen Input.

None.

Discussion/Vote to end Declaration for Local Emergency.

City Administrator Brad Gray discussed the Declaration for Local Emergency that was passed in March of
2020. Discussion was made on current status within City Hall and operations. Motion was made by
Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Whitman to end the Declaration for Local Emergency. Motion
catried with a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldetmen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Hall and Baird.

New Business.
Mt. Gray informed the Board that the groundbreaking ceremony for CMH would be at 11:00 a.m. Tuesday

March 23, 2021.

Unfinished Business.
None.

“
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Adjourn.
Motion was made by Alderman Kelly and seconded by Alderman Whitman to Adjourn. Motion carried with

a vote of 5-0. Voting aye: Aldermen Kelly, Stewart, Whitman, Hall and Baird.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:19 p.m.

Corey Hendrickson, Mayor

Jennifer Rowe, City Clerk

e e e S e s
03-22-21 BOA Minutes Page 2 of 2




CITY OF WILLARD
BOARD OF ALDERMEN

AGENDA ITEM #3B
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

ACTION REQUIRED: APPROVAL REQUESTED

e Outstanding Invoices — March/April 2021

_—_— e ———-- = =———— e e — . ———
Finance Department Report
4/12/21 Board of Aldermen Meeting



Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

City of Willard, MO By Vendor Name

Post Dates 3/24/2021 - 4/6/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount

Vendor: ACE150 - AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
Vendor: ACE150 - AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. 211535 04/06/2021 D LIFT STATION REPAIRS - 20-700-55600 187.50
SEWER

Vendor ACE150 - AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Total: 187.50

Vendor ACE150 - AC ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Total: 187.50

Vendor: APM100 - APPLE MARKET
Vendor: APM100 - APPLE MARKET

APPLE MARKET 89 04/06/2021 TRASH BAGS - LAW 10-200-50550 16.14
Vendor APM100 - APPLE MARKET Total: 16.14
Vendor APM100 - APPLE MARKET Total: 16.14

Vendor: CFS100 - CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
Vendor: CFS100 - CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 26499927 04/06/2021 COPIER LEASE - ALL DEPTS 10-100-55850 32.95
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 26499927 04/06/2021 COPIER LEASE - ALL DEPTS 10-200-55850 68.28
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 26499927 04/06/2021 COPIER LEASE - ALL DEPTS 10-250-55850 5.50
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 26499927 04/06/2021 COPIER LEASE - ALL DEPTS 10-400-55850 5.50
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 26499927 04/06/2021 COPIER LEASE - ALL DEPTS 20-600-55850 32.94
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 26499927 04/06/2021 COPIER LEASE - ALL DEPTS 20-700-55850 32.95
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 26499927 04/06/2021 COPIER LEASE - ALL DEPTS 30-800-55850 68.28

Vendor CFS100 - CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC Total: 246.40

Vendor CFS100 - CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC Total: 246.40

Vendor: CSC200 - CHRIS STRAW CONSULTING, LLC
Vendor: CSC200 - CHRIS STRAW CONSULTING, LLC

CHRIS STRAW CONSULTING, L 040421 04/06/2021 INSPECTION & CONSULTING ~ 10-400-56400 660.00
FEES - P&D
Vendor CSC200 - CHRIS STRAW CONSULTING, LLC Total: 660.00

Vendor CSC200 - CHRIS STRAW CONSULTING, LLC Total: 660.00

Vendor: COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES
Vendor: COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES

COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 1367434 04/06/2021 AMAZON ACCOUNTING PADS  10-100-50700 32.34
- GEN

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6504766209 04/06/2021 SAM'S FACE MASKS, 10-100-50550 19.17
CLEANING SUPPLIES-GEN/CT/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6504766209 04/06/2021 SAM'S FACE MASKS, 10-250-50550 4.21
CLEANING SUPPLIES-GEN/CT/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6504766209 04/06/2021 SAM'S FACE MASKS, 20-600-50550 2.81
CLEANING SUPPLIES-GEN/CT/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 6504766209 04/06/2021 SAM'S FACE MASKS, 20-700-50550 2.80
CLEANING SUPPLIES-GEN/CT/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 6504766209 04/06/2021 SAM'S FACE MASKS, 30-800-50177 29.80
CLEANING SUPPLIES-GEN/CT/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 9785800 04/06/2021 AMAZON LEGAL PADS, 10-100-50700 9.43
BINDER CLIPS-GEN/CT/P&D/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 9785800 04/06/2021 AMAZON LEGAL PADS, 10-250-50700 5.47
BINDER CLIPS-GEN/CT/P&D/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 9785800 04/06/2021 AMAZON LEGAL PADS, 10-400-50700 5.46
BINDER CLIPS-GEN/CT/P&D/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 9785800 04/06/2021 AMAZON LEGAL PADS, 20-600-50700 7.93
BINDER CLIPS-GEN/CT/P&D/

COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 9785800 04/06/2021 AMAZON LEGAL PADS, 20-700-50700 7.93

BINDER CLIPS-GEN/CT/P&D/
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Post Dates: 3/24/2021 - 4/6/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 9785800 04/06/2021 AMAZON LEGAL PADS, 30-800-50700 4.49
BINDER CLIPS-GEN/CT/P&D/
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 032521 04/06/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-100-50750 36.06
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 032521 04/06/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-200-50750 12.36
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 032521 04/06/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-250-50750 53.64
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 032521 04/06/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  10-400-50750 6.30
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 032521 04/06/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  20-600-50750 8.71
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 032521 04/06/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  20-700-50750 8.72
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 032521 04/06/2021 STAMPS.COM POSTAGE - ALL  30-800-50750 3.57
DEPTS
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 17909508 04/06/2021 GALLS NITRILE GLOVES - 10-300-50130 41.81
STS/W/S
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 17909508 04/06/2021 GALLS NITRILE GLOVES - 20-600-50130 83.63
STS/W/S
COMMERCE CREDIT CARDSE 17909508 04/06/2021 GALLS NITRILE GLOVES - 20-700-50130 83.62
STS/W/S
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 29750460 04/06/2021 LINGO COMM LIFT STATION ~ 20-700-61000 49.98
PHONE SERVICE - SEWER
COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SE 296832276 04/06/2021 GOTOMEETING VIDEO 10-100-57400 19.80
CONFERENCING SOFTWARE -
GEN
Vendor COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES Total: 540.04
Vendor COMMGN - COMMERCE CREDIT CARD SERVICES Total: 540.04
Vendor: BKM225 - DAVID BLAKEMORE
Vendor: BKM225 - DAVID BLAKEMORE
DAVID BLAKEMORE 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 10-300-61000 10.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
DAVID BLAKEMORE 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 20-600-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
DAVID BLAKEMORE 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 20-700-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
Vendor BKM225 - DAVID BLAKEMORE Total: 50.00
Vendor BKM225 - DAVID BLAKEMORE Total: 50.00
Vendor: DAY425 - DAYSTAR DISTRIBUTING INC.
Vendor: DAY425 - DAYSTAR DISTRIBUTING INC.
DAYSTAR DISTRIBUTING INC. 10694 04/06/2021 POLICE STATION LED LIGHTS - 10-200-50500 389.85
LAW
Vendor DAY425 - DAYSTAR DISTRIBUTING INC. Total: 389.85
Vendor DAY425 - DAYSTAR DISTRIBUTING INC. Total: 389.85
Vendor: FED100 - FEDERAL PROTECTION INC
Vendor: FED100 - FEDERAL PROTECTION INC
FEDERAL PROTECTION INC 0662073-IN 04/06/2021 2nd QUARTER SECURITY 30-800-56450 150.00
MONITERING - PKS
Vendor FED100 - FEDERAL PROTECTION INC Total: 150.00
Vendor FED100 - FEDERAL PROTECTION INC Total: 150.00
Vendor: GNC100 - GENERAL CODE
Vendor: GNC100 - GENERAL CODE
GENERAL CODE PG000024899 04/06/2021 CODE BOOK SUPPLEMENTAL  10-100-50700 849.52
TEXT PAGES - GEN
Vendor GNC100 - GENERAL CODE Total: 849.52
Vendor GNC100 - GENERAL CODE Total: 849.52
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Post Dates: 3/24/2021 - 4/6/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: GRR100 - GREAT RIVER ENGINEERING
Vendor: GRR100 - GREAT RIVER ENGINEERING
GREAT RIVER ENGINEERING 27 04/06/2021 MILLER RD PROJECT # STBG 10-300-95100 2,097.16
5944(803) - STS
Vendor GRR100 - GREAT RIVER ENGINEERING Total: 2,097.16
Vendor GRR100 - GREAT RIVER ENGINEERING Total: 2,097.16
Vendor: HIL100 - HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD
Vendor: HIL100 - HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD
HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD 604281116 04/06/2021 HAND SOAP, PAPER TOWELS, 10-100-50550 362.08
TOILET TISSUE - GEN/LAW
HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD 604281116 04/06/2021 HAND SOAP, PAPER TOWELS,  10-200-50550 362.08
TOILET TISSUE - GEN/LAW
Vendor HIL100 - HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD Total: 724.16
Vendor HIL100 - HILLYARD / SPRINGFIELD Total: 724.16
Vendor: JAY580 - JAY KEY SERVICE, INC.
Vendor: JAY580 - JAY KEY SERVICE, INC.
JAY KEY SERVICE, INC. 5604 04/06/2021 KEYS-PKS 30-800-50500 18.78
Vendor JAY580 - JAY KEY SERVICE, INC. Total: 18.78
Vendor JAY580 - JAY KEY SERVICE, INC. Total: 18.78
Vendor: LOS200 - LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS
Vendor: LOS200 - LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS IN363274 04/06/2021 1/20 - 2/19 COPIES - PKS 30-800-50700 1.51
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS IN363275 04/06/2021 1/20 - 2/19 COPIES - LAW 10-200-50700 32.15
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS IN363276 04/06/2021 2/20 - 3/19 COPIES - 10-100-50700 36.00
GEN/CT/P&D/W/S
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS IN363276 04/06/2021 2/20 - 3/19 COPIES - 10-250-50700 6.00
GEN/CT/P&D/W/S
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS IN363276 04/06/2021 2/20 - 3/19 COPIES - 10-400-50700 6.00
GEN/CT/P&D/W/S
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS IN363276 04/06/2021 2/20 - 3/19 COPIES - 20-600-50130 35.99
GEN/CT/P&D/W/S
LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS IN363276 04/06/2021 2/20 - 3/19 COPIES - 20-700-50130 36.00
GEN/CT/P&D/W/S
Vendor LOS200 - LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS Total: 153.65
Vendor LOS200 - LAKELAND OFFICE SYSTEMS Total: 153.65
Vendor: MAR150 - MARMIC FIRE & SAFETY
Vendor: MAR150 - MARMIC FIRE & SAFETY
MARMIC FIRE & SAFETY 8972015 04/06/2021 CITY HALL ANNUAL FIRE 10-100-56500 94.75
SAFETY INSPECTION - GEN
MARMIC FIRE & SAFETY 8972096 04/06/2021 PD ANNUAL FIRE SAFETY 10-200-56500 139.70
INSPECTION - LAW
Vendor MAR150 - MARMIC FIRE & SAFETY Total: 234.45
Vendor MAR150 - MARMIC FIRE & SAFETY Total: 234.45
Vendor: NET100 - NETWATCH INC
Vendor: NET100 - NETWATCH INC
NETWATCH INC 14779-IN 04/06/2021 SECURITY CAMERA REPAIRS -  10-200-71100 95.00
LAW
Vendor NET100 - NETWATCH INC Total: 95.00
Vendor NET100 - NETWATCH INC Total: 95.00
Vendor: NITEL - NITEL, INC
Vendor: NITEL - NITEL, INC
NITEL, INC 349883 04/06/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-100-61050 338.76
NITEL, INC 349883 04/06/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-200-61050 338.76
NITEL, INC 349883 04/06/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-250-61050 241.79
NITEL, INC 349883 04/06/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-300-61050 249.91
NITEL, INC 349883 04/06/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 10-400-61050 241.79
NITEL, INC 349883 04/06/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 20-600-61050 370.92
NITEL, INC 349883 04/06/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 20-700-61050 370.92
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Post Dates: 3/24/2021 - 4/6/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
NITEL, INC 349883 04/06/2021 INTERNET SERVICE - ALL DEPT 30-800-61050 379.02
Vendor NITEL - NITEL, INC Total: 2,531.87
Vendor NITEL - NITEL, INC Total: 2,531.87
Vendor: ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
Vendor: ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 2367-351802 04/06/2021 BLACK SILICONE - SEWER 20-700-51000 6.59_
Vendor ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC Total: 6.59
Vendor ORE145 - O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC Total: 6.59
Vendor: DOS100 - PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER
Vendor: DOS100 - PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER
PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER 032521 04/06/2021 PETTY CASH 10-100-50700 1.00
REIMBURSEMENT - GEN/LAW
PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER 032521 04/06/2021 PETTY CASH 10-100-50750 7.70
REIMBURSEMENT - GEN/LAW
PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER 032521 04/06/2021 PETTY CASH 10-100-55800 6.00
REIMBURSEMENT - GEN/LAW
PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER 032521 04/06/2021 PETTY CASH 10-200-50750 3.20
REIMBURSEMENT - GEN/LAW
PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER 032521 04/06/2021 PETTY CASH 10-200-70000 13.61
REIMBURSEMENT - GEN/LAW
PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER 032521 04/06/2021 PETTY CASH 10-200-71000 2.00
REIMBURSEMENT - GEN/LAW
PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER 032521 04/06/2021 PETTY CASH 10-250-50550 6.49
REIMBURSEMENT - GEN/LAW
Vendor DOS100 - PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER Total: 40.00
Vendor DOS100 - PETTY CASH - DONA SLATER Total: 40.00
Vendor: RAC450 - RACE BROS FARM SUPPLY, INC
Vendor: RAC450 - RACE BROS FARM SUPPLY, INC
RACE BROS FARM SUPPLY, INC F44210 04/06/2021 HERBICIDE - LAW 10-200-50500 44.99
Vendor RAC450 - RACE BROS FARM SUPPLY, INC Total: 44.99
Vendor RAC450 - RACE BROS FARM SUPPLY, INC Total: 44.99
Vendor: RAL200 - RAY LYNCH
Vendor: RAL200 - RAY LYNCH
RAY LYNCH 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 10-300-61000 10.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
RAY LYNCH 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 20-600-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
RAY LYNCH 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 20-700-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
Vendor RAL200 - RAY LYNCH Total: 50.00
Vendor RAL200 - RAY LYNCH Total: 50.00
Vendor: REC200 - RECDESK LLC
Vendor: REC200 - RECDESK LLC
RECDESK LLC INV-11323 04/06/2021 REC DESK SOFTWARE 30-800-57400 4,400.00
SUBSCRIPTION-PKS
Vendor REC200 - RECDESK LLC Total: 4,400.00
Vendor REC200 - RECDESK LLC Total: 4,400.00
Vendor: SCU425 - SCURLOCK INDUSTRIES
Vendor: SCU425 - SCURLOCK INDUSTRIES
SCURLOCK INDUSTRIES 0030879-IN 04/06/2021 MANHOLE LID FLOW METERS 20-700-51000 233.00
- SEWER
SCURLOCK INDUSTRIES 0030973-IN 04/06/2021 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT 20-700-51000 261.20
RINGS & COVER- SEWER
Vendor SCU425 - SCURLOCK INDUSTRIES Total: 494,20
Vendor SCU425 - SCURLOCK INDUSTRIES Total: 494.20
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Pending Expense Approval Report - 1

Post Dates: 3/24/2021 - 4/6/2021

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
Vendor: SHP550 - SHANNON SHIPLEY
Vendor: SHP550 - SHANNON SHIPLEY
SHANNON SHIPLEY 032621 04/06/2021 FEBRUARY CELL PHONE 10-200-61000 50.00
REIMBURSEMENT - LAW
Vendor SHP550 - SHANNON SHIPLEY Total: 50.00
Vendor SHP550 - SHANNON SHIPLEY Total: 50.00
Vendor: SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO
Vendor: SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 322573 01 04/06/2021 HINGED SADDLES - WATER 20-600-51000 111.89
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 32257601 04/06/2021 CMH WATER METER PARTS -  20-600-51000 2,663.55
WATER
SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WO 322618 01 04/06/2021 MUSHROOM CAPS - WATER 20-600-50130 265.00
Vendor SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO Total: 3,040.44
Vendor SPR275 - SPRINGFIELD WINWATER WORKS CO Total: 3,040.44
Vendor: TRH100 - TREVOR HOFFMAN
Vendor: TRH100 - TREVOR HOFFMAN
TREVOR HOFFMAN 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 10-300-61000 10.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
TREVOR HOFFMAN 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 20-600-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
TREVOR HOFFMAN 040121 04/06/2021 CELL PHONE 20-700-61000 20.00
REIMBURSEMENT - STS/W/S
Vendor TRH100 - TREVOR HOFFMAN Total: 50.00
Vendor TRH100 - TREVOR HOFFMAN Total: 50.00
Vendor: WHE100 - WHEELER METALS INC
Vendor: WHE100 - WHEELER METALS INC
WHEELER METALS INC 259622 04/06/2021 CURB STOP TOOL - WATER 20-600-52000 10.10
WHEELER METALS INC 259916 04/06/2021 4-WAY STOP SIGN PIPE POST - 10-300-51000 28.00
STS
Vendor WHE100 - WHEELER METALS INC Total: 38.10
Vendor WHE100 - WHEELER METALS INC Total: 38.10.
Vendor: WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
Vendor: WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  D40539 04/06/2021 SCREWS - SEWER 20-700-51000 8.26
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  D40885 04/06/2021 LAGOON SPRINKLER PARTS -  20-700-51000 43.17
SEWER
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B163246 04/06/2021 TAP SPLICE - WATER 20-600-51000 3.19
WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC  B163854 04/06/2021 READY-MIX FOR STOP SIGN 10-300-51000 28.14
REPAIR - STS
WILLARD HOME CENTERLLC  D41715 04/06/2021 READY-MIX FOR STOP SIGN 10-300-51000 46.90
REPAIR - STS
Vendor WTV100 - WILLARD HOME CENTER LLC Total: 129.66